

#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Conf. 3-24-06 Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

**WELL COMPLETION FORM** 

	-			Z., 496.000	WELL	. HISTORY	- DESCRI	PTION OF WELL	. & LEASE' \	$\cup$ 1	IVI	1 1
Of	٧F	CZZDANIK.	)E		IAL.			1		R	evi	5

CONFIDENTIAL	Revised
Operator: License # 3882	API No. 15 - 033-21421-0000
Name: SAMUEL GARY JR & ASSOCIATES, INC.	County: COMANCHE
Address: 1670 BROADWAY, STE 3300	~ NE NW SE Sec26 _ Twp32 _ S. R19 East 🗵 West
City/State/Zip:DENVER, CO 80202	feet from SOUTH Line of Section
Purchaser: ANADARKO	feet from EAST Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: TOM FERTAL	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (303) 831-4673	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: ABERCROMBIE RTD	Lease Name: LINDA Well #:26-10
License: 30684	Field Name: COLTER NW
Wellsite Geologist:JOEY_HICKMAN	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPIAN
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1973' Kelly Bushing: 1985'
X New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 5393' Plug Bank Total Depth: 5325'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at Feet
X Gas ENHR	Multiple State Cementing Collar Used? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	feet depth to w/ sx cmt.
Well Name:	ALT I WHM 4-6-07
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan RECEIVED
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)ANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Chloride content ppm Fluid
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
12/4/2004 12/14/2004 5/5/2005	Quarter Sec Twp S. R 🗆 East 🗋 West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date  Date Reached TD  Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workove Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 South Market-Room 2078, Wichita, er or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING ubmit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
and La	KCC Office Use ONLY
Signature: Nomas Sterlal	Cetter of Confidentiality Attached
Title: SR. GEOLOGIST Date: DECEMBER 12, 2005	If Denied, Yes □ Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me this 12 TH day of DECEMBER	, Wireline Log Received
20 <u>05</u> .	MCF400 Geologist Report Received
Notary Public: Jammy M Judden & Fried	UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires:	
Washington and the state of the	BUCKE
Mr	The state of the s

Compliant

Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: _S	AMUEL GA	RY JR 8	k ASSO	CIATES , IN	IC.		Lease Na	ıme:l	LINDA		vveii #:	26-10	
Sec26 T	wp32	S. R	19	🗆 E	ast 🛛 We	est	County:		COMANCHE				
tool open and closed	d, flowing an to surface to	d shut-in est, along	pressure	s, whether s	shut-in pres	sure rea	ached static	level, hyd	Irostatic pressu	f drill stem tests givin ires, bottom hole tem y of all Electric Wireli	perature, fluid r	ecovery,	
Drill Stem Tests Tak (Attach Addition		×	Yes		lo	⊠	Log	Fo		Depth and Datum		☐ Sample	
Sample Sent to Geo	logical Surv	ey 🛛	Yes		lo	Name STO	NE CORR	al Kans/	RECE AS CORPORAT	IVED Top TON COMMISSION 77	69 46	Datum 1016 239	
Cores Taken			Yes	M N	ю	BASE ROOT SHALE DEC 1 2 2005 35					10	-1525 -2267	
Electric Log Run   (Submit Copy)					o	LANSING 4426 - STARK SHALE CONSERVATION DIVISION 4762 -					-2441 -2777		
List All E. Logs Run:  DUAL INDUCTION  DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY  MICRORESISTIVITY  DUAL COMPENSATED POROSITY  MICRORESISTIVITY  CHEROKEE SHALE WICHITA, KS  5058  -3073  TOP MISS UNCONFORMITY  5148  -3163  TD  5393													
			CA	SING REC	OBD	⊠	New 🗵	Used					
						_		•	duction, etc.				
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size C Set (in		Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type Ceme		# Sacks Used	Type an	nd Percent Addit	ives	
CONDUCTOR	30"	24	1"		40'	10 S	SK GROUT		6 YDS				
SURFACE	12-1/4"	8-5	/8"	28	674'		35 POZ ASS A		250 400	6% GEL, 3% CC, 1/4#/SK FLOCELE 2% GEL, 3% CC,			
PRODUCTION 7-7/8" 5-1/2"				15.5	5377'	7' SMD			125	125 7#/SK GILSONITE, 1/2% HALAD-1			
				AD	DITIONAL	CEMEN	NTING/SQUI	EZE RE	CORD			***	
Purpose:		De Top	epth Bottom		Туре	e of Cem	nent		# Sacks Used	cks Used Type and Percent Additives			
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back Ti Plug Off Zon	D												
			<u> </u>										
Shots per Foot				RD – Bridg Each Interv				(A		re, Shot, Cement, Sq nd of Material Used)	ueeze Record	Depth	
4 JSPF	5151-5	2 , 5168-	69 , 5185	5-86 , 5202	-03 , 5208-	-09 ,521	6-17 100	GALS	15% NEFe				
									8				
									Ĭ.				
				***************************************					CO	NEIDENTI	AL		
TUBING RECORD		Size		Set At		Packer A	At Line	r Run					
Date of First, Resum	ed Production		3/8" or Enhr	515	4" ing Method				☐ Yes	⊠ No			
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	5/5/2005	, = 1.10		. 10000		-	☐ Flow	ng	☐ Pumping	g ☐ Gas Lift	☐ Other (	(Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	n	Oil 0	Bbls.	Gas	5 M	1cf	Water 7	Bbls.	6	as-Oil Ratio	· [ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	avity	
Disposition of Gas					,	METH	HOD OF CC		<sup>L</sup> DN		Proc	duction Interval	
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, submit	Sold	☐ Us	ed on Le	ase	□Ор	en Hole	P€	erf. [	Dually Com	np. 🔲 Comming	gled515	51-5217 OA	
n verneu, submi	10.)				☐ Oti	her <i>(Spe</i>	ecify)				***************************************		

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY – DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

## **ORIGINAL**

Operator: Liganca #	3882		API No	15 - 033-2	1421-000	00		•••	••••	- Manino
Operator: License #		ASSOCIATES , INC.		COMAN			40	'N of	n,	
Name:	1670 BROADWAY, S		.	NW SE				•		☑ West
		12 0000						ine of Sect		
City/State/Zip:		Š				•		e of Sectio		
	on: TOM EEDTAL	0 2	Footage	s Calculated		•				
Operator Contact Pers		<u> </u>	. Toolage	(circle one)				SW		
Phone:		<b>₹</b>	Ti losso N	ame:					26-10	1
	ABERCROMBIE RTD	MAR 2 5 2001 WHAR 2 5 2001 WICHITA KS	Field No.	me:						
License:		7 2 C	Producir	ng Formation						
Wellsite Geologist:			Flevation	n: Ground:						
Designate Type of Cor	Re-Entry	Workover	Total De	epth: 5						
		Temp Abd.		of Surface F		•				
Oil	SIGW \	WAITING ON PAPERINE								
	_ ENHRX_ CONNE	B B		State Ceme	•				<del>_</del>	⊠ No
	Other (Core, WSW, Expl	., Cathodic, etc)	13	now depth s						
•	Old Well Info as follows:	A SECOND	man a s	ate II comple						
Operator:		-CONFIDEN	feet dep	th to		\	N/			sx cmt.
Well Name:								- 7 1	Mara	
		otal Depth:	Drilling (Data mu	Fluid Mana ust be collect	<b>igement</b> ted from ti	<b>Plan</b> he Reservi	e Pit)	T L W	-07	
	Re-perf.									
Plug Back	Pl	ug Back Total Depth	Chloride	content _		I	opm Flu	id volume <sub>.</sub>		bbls
Commingled	Docket No		Dewater	ing method	used					
Dual Completio	on Docket No		Location	of fluid disp	posal if h	auled offs	ite:			
Other (SWD or	Enhr.?) Docket No			r Name:						
		SIGW WAITING ON	Lease N	lame:	·		Lice	nse No.:		
12/4/2004	12/14/2004	PIPELINE CONN.	Quarter	Se	ec	Twp	s.	R	☐ East [	☐ West
Spud Date or Recompletion Date	Date Reached TD	Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County:			D	ocket No.:			
Kansas 67202, with	in 120 days of the spud	this information shall be file d date, recompletion, work	kover or conve	rsion of a	well.	Rule 82-3	3-130, 82-	3-106 and	82-3-107	apply.
		eld confidential for a period . One copy of all wireline								
		form with all plugged wells								
•	-	lations promulgated to reg	julate the oil an	nd gas indu	stry have	e been fu	illy complie	ed with an	d the state	ements
herein are complete ar	nd correct to the best of my	knowledge.								
_	16 11/1:	1				KCC Of	ffice Use (	ONLY		
Signature:	Romas of ter	laf		V €5Let	tter of Co	onfidentia	lity Attach	ed		
Title: SR. GE0	OLOGIST Date	: MARCH 24, 290	77.77.77.	( If E	Denied,	Yes □ Da	ate:			
	to before me this 24 TH	day of MARCH	CFAOA IA			g Receive			-	
,	) -M( )	10 8 TO	AALTA	\						
20 <u>05</u> .	200 /5/1/ Ta	aners !		Ø Ge	ologist F	Report Re	ceived			
Notary Public:	W/ / My Commiss	ion Expires 9/22/05 -		ğ uk	C Distrib	ution				
Date Commission Expi	ires	Mari Di	ALVO AT	7						
		SE O	co							

X

Side Two

# ORIGINAL

Operator Name: S	AMUEL GA	RY JR &	ASSO	CIATES , IN	IC.		_ Lease Name: _	LINE	)A		_ Well #:	26-10
Sec. <u>26</u> T	wp32	S. R.	19	🗆 :	East 🛛 We	st	County:	CON	MANCHE	L W. W.		
INSTRUCTIONS: tool open and closed and flow rates if gas Attach final geologis	d, flowing an to surface to	d shut-in p est, along	oressure	s, whether	shut-in pres	sure rea	ached static level, h	ydrost	atic pressu	res, bottom hole ten	nperature, flui	d recovery,
Drill Stem Tests Tak		×	Yes		lo	×	Log	Forma	tion (Top),	Depth and Datum		☐ Sample
Sample Sent to Geo	logical Surv	ey 🛛	Yes	□ N	lo	Name STO	NE CORRAL			To §	рр 969	Datum 1016
Cores Taken				<b>M</b>	lo	BAS	CHINSON SALT E ROOT SHALE			35	746 510	239 -1525
Electric Log Run   (Submit Copy)					lo	BASE HEEBNER SHALE 4252 LANSING 4426 STARK SHALE 4762					-2267 -2441 -2777	
List All E. Logs Run:	DUAL	INDUCTION COMPENDRESISTIN	ISATED	POROSIT	Y		ROKEE SHALE  MISS UNCONFO		MAR 2	2 4 2005 51	058 148 393	-3073 -3163
								$\mathbb{C}$	ONFI	DENTIAL		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				SING REC			New 🔯 Use ace, intermediate, p		tion, etc.			
Purpose of string	Size Hole Drilled	Size Ca Set (in		Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth		Type of Cement		# Sacks Used	Type a	nd Percent Ac	ditives
CONDUCTOR	30"	24	n .		40'	10 8	K GROUT		6 YDS			
SURFACE	JRFACE 12-1/4" 8-5/8"		28	674'		5 POZ SS A			6% GEL, 3% CC, 2% GEL, 3% CC,	% GEL, 3% CC, 1/4#/SK FLOCELE % GEL, 3% CC,		
PRODUCTION	7-7/8"	5-1/	2"	15.5	5377'	SME	)		125	7#/SK GILSONIT	E, 1/2% HALA	D-1
				AC	DITIONAL	CEMEN	ITING/SQUEEZE F	RECOF	RD			
Purpose:		De Top	pth Bottom	ı	Туре	of Cem	nent	# Sa	acks Used	Type a	nd Percent Ad	ditives
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back Ti Plug Off Zon	D <sup>™</sup>										<del></del>	
Shots per Foot					e Plugs Set/ al Perforate					e, Shot, Cement, Sod of Material Used)		d Depth
4 JSPF	5151-52	2, 5168-6	9 , 5185	5-86 , 5202	-03 , 5208-	.521, 09	6-17 1000 GALS	3 15%	NEFe	KANSAS COF	ECEIVED PORATION CO	MMISSION
									· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MA	R 2 5 200	) <del>5</del>
											RVATION DIVIS VICHITA, KS	ION
TUDING DECES												
TUBING RECORD		Size 2-3	3/8"	Set At 515		acker A	t Liner Run		Yes	⊠ No		
Date of First, Resum			r Enhr.	Produc	ing Method							
SIGW W Estimated Production	O PIPELINE	Oil	Bbls.	Gas		of	☐ Flowing		Pumping	Gas Lift		r (Explain)
Per 24 Hours		Oli	DDIS.	Gas	s M		Water Bbl	15.	. G	as-Oil Ratio		Gravity
Disposition of Gas						METH	OD OF COMPLET	TION		-	P	oduction Interval
☐ Vented ☐  If vented, submit	Sold ACO-18.)	☐ Use	ed on Le	ase		en Hole	— .		Dually Comp	o. 🔲 Commin	gled <u>5</u>	151-5217 OA
					⊔ Oth	er <i>(Spe</i>					***************************************	

#### ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KS 67665 PH (785) 483-3887 FAX (785) 483-5566



KCC MAR 2 4 2005

CONFIDENTIAL

Invoice Number: 095330

Invoice Date: 12/14/04

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

INVOICE

MAR 2 5 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

Samuel Gary, Jr. & Assoc. Sold % Larson Engineering, Inc. To:

562 W. Highway #4

Olmitz, KS

67561-8561

Cust I.D....: Garv P.O. Number. Linda 26-10 P.O. Date...: 12/14/04

Due Date.: 01/13/05

Terms...: Net 30

Item I.D./Desc. Qty	. Used	Unit	Price	Net	TX
Mileage (50)	400.00 5.00 22.00 250.00 63.00 693.00 50.00	SKS SKS SKS LBS SKS MILE	11.0000 33.0000 7.3000 1.4000 1.3500	3140.00 55.00 726.00 1825.00 88.20 935.55 1732.50	T T T E E
693 sks @\$.05 per s Surface Extra Footage Additional hours Mileage pmp trk TRP Centralizers Baffle Plate Baskets	1.00	JOB PER PER MILE EACH EACH EACH	570.0000 0.5000 125.0000 4.0000 100.0000 55.0000 45.0000	1500.00 200.00 100.00 165.00	E E E T T T
All Prices Are Net, For Date of Invoice. 1 1/1 If Account CURRENT to ONLY if paid within 3	2% Charged Thereaft ke Discount of \$//2 0 days from Invoice	er. Tax. 84.87 Paym	otal: : ents: l:	11848.75 356.65 0.00 12205.40 (1184.87) 11,020.53	

ALLIED CEMEN	ITING	CO., II	NC.	18144 <b>SINAI</b>
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31		SERV	TCE POINT:	
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	A least a c	124-04	Medicine 120504	•
SEC. TWP. RANGE	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION.	JOKSTARD PM	JOB FINISH pn
DATE 12-4-04 SEC. TWP. RANGE	10:30 Am	1:30 PM	12-05-04 COUNTY	STATE
LEASELinda WELL# 26-10 LOCATION Coldwat	er 5 to Jet	2w, ZN,	Comanche	<i>ts.</i>
OLD OR NEW (Circle one) 45 Km, 45				
N/ / #8		0	1.0000	
CONTRACTOR FICHER SOMETE	OWNER An	a Gary JR	+Assoc.	
TYPE OF JOB SUFFACE HOLE SIZE 12'14 T.D. 662'	CEMENT	_		
CASING SIZE 898728 DEPTH 862'	AMOUNT ORI	DERED <u>100</u>	5x A+3	Y.C.C
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	SOUSK SIS	5:6+3/a +1/	Floseal	
DRILL PIPE 48 DEPTH	300 SX Class	A+51.a+6	1.9e L	
TOOL DEPTH PRES. MAX 600 MINIMUM —	COMMON_4	OD A	@ 7.85	3140.00
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 38	POZMIX		@	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	5	_@_ <i>j1.00</i>	55.00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE _		_@ <i>_<b>33.00</b></i>	726.00
DISPLACEMENT 40 Bbs Freshwater	ASC		_@ <i></i> _@ <i>_7.30</i> _	1825,00
EQUIPMENT	Flo Sea		@ 1,40	88,20
				To all the state of
PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER And Balding	And the second s		(a) " ""	ECEIVED P <del>ORATION COMMISS</del> H
#372 HELPER Jaren Franklin			@	
#359-251 DRIVER JENRY CUSARABE	// 9		_ @ <b>MA</b> _ @	R 2 5 2005
BULK TRUCK	/		@ CONSER	LVATION DIVISION
# DRIVER	HANDLING_	693	_@ <u>/.35</u> **	KHITAK\$ 5,55
	MILEAGE	50 × 693)	1.05	1732,50
REMARKS:			TOTAL	
				8502.25
Run Csg Rung Sipe CAP. Mix 2005x ALW		SERVI	CE	
Allo sx A3+2 Release Alug + Disp w/40 Phls nater. Land Alug + Shut in-	DEPTH OF JO	p 662'		
Coment Did not Circu. Run 100 of 1	PUMPTRUCK	CHARGE O-	3120	570.00
inch Mix 200 sx A 3+2 + Circulate Coment 40'	EXTRA FOOT	AGE 362	' @ 150	181.00
From surface, Run So'of linch + Circulate Cement	MILEAGE	50	_@ <i>_4.00</i> _	200,00
fo surface w/ 100 sx A+3/a	Addition	1 hours 12		
/				
CHARGE TO TO ACCOUNT			@	
CHARGE TO Sam Gary Ir. + ASSOC.			TOTAL	2451.00
STREET			IOIAL	2931.00
CITYSTATEZIP			<i>}</i>	
	]	PLUG & FLOAT	I EQUIPMEN	${f T}$
	****	/ =01		
	MANIFOLD Z 3- Central	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		100.00
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	2-Baffle	- T		90,00
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	3-Basket	S		540.00
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	**			
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was		*		0
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	895.00
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX			
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	1AA			
	TOTAL CHAR	GE		
	DISCOUNT	Commence.	IF PAII	O IN 30 DAYS
OP 7 1				and the second s
SIGNATURE TOSE TWO ANY APP	LICABLE TA	*		
WILLB	E CHARGED	PRINT	ED NAME	
UPON:	INVOICING			
• •				

### **SWIFT SERVICES, INC.**

PO BOX 466 NESS CITY, 67560-0466



MAR 2 4 2005

### CONFIDENTIAL



DATE	INVOICE#
12/15/2004	7568

**BILL TO** Samuel Gary Jr & Associates 562 W. Hwy 4 Olmitz, KS 67564-8561

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR 2 5 2005

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

lileage ump Service - 5377 l quid KCL (Clayfix) ocheck 21		Abercrombie Drill	Gas QTY	Devel	opment UNIT P	5-1/2" Long	
lileage ump Service - 5377 l quid KCL (Clayfix) ocheck 21	Feet	<b>\</b>	QTY		UNIT P	DIOC	
imp Service - 5377 l quid KCL (Clayfix) ocheck 21						RICE	AMOUNT
ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cemer rayage  lbtotal les Tax   DRLG X COI  AFE #	Rental tandard (MIDO			80 1 1,000 1 1 125 850 59 250 125 540.76	. 1,	3.00 ,250.00 19.00 1.50 65.00 200.00 10.25 0.35 5.50 4.70 1.10 0.90	240.00 1,250.00 19.007 1,500.007 65.007 200.007 1,281.257 297.507 324.507 1,175.007 137.50 486.68
	ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cemer rayage  abtotal ales Tax  DRLG COA AFE #	ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cement rayage  abtotal ales Tax  DRLG X COMP   w/o AFE # 37/60  ACCT # 137/60	alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cement rayage  abtotal ales Tax  DRLG X COMP   w/O   LOE  AFE # 26/9  ACCT # 137/60  APPROVED BY 7. C. p.s.o.	ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cement rayage  abtotal ales Tax  DRLG X COMP   w/o   LOE  AFE # 36/9  ACCT # 137/60  APPROVED BY . C. Association	ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK) crvice Charge Cement rayage  DRLG COMP   W/O   LOE  AFE # 36/9  ACCT # 137/60  APPROVED BY 7. C. ALSON	ilsonite (Coal Seal) alad-1 (Halad 9) as Stop (2 LBS/SK)  rivice Charge Cement rayage  DRLG COMP   W/O   LOE  AFE # 36/9  ACCT # 137/60  APPROVED BY 7. C. Assor	Second   Seal   Seal

Best Wishes For A Wonderful Holiday Season!!

\$7,234.13